

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT  
Province of Bulacan  
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2021-049	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CATULINAN, BALIUAG, BULACAN	2,998,240.70	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Puilan, Bulacan	2,983,089.70	May 27, 2021	4CD
2	PEO-2021-050	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MAYSANTOL, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,724,381.43	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	2,715,280.17	May 27, 2021	93CD
3	PEO-2021-051	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAMBANG, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,998,991.54	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	2,985,187.50	May 27, 2021	93CD
4	PEO-2021-052	CONSTRUCTION OF PATHWAYS AT MAMBOG, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,494,107.98	Bulacan	EARTHWORKS MOVERS	777 Tumana, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,490,003.85	May 27, 2021	30CD
5	PEO-2021-053	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG BAYAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,999,889.87	Bulacan	DON G 227 CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	2,990,002.09	May 27, 2021	6CD
6	PEO-2021-054	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT COFRADIA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,927,954.89	Bulacan	EARTHWORKS MOVERS	777 Tumana, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,920,018.25	May 27, 2021	39CD
7	PEO-2021-055	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MOJON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,303,835.92	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Puilan, Bulacan	1,300,001.70	May 27, 2021	4CD
8	PEO-2021-056	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN RAFAEL I, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,508,376.55	Bulacan	SAN LEANDRO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	Block 70 Lot 1 San Martin Street, San Martin 1, San Jose del Monte City, Bulacan	1,504,259.56	May 27, 2021	30CD

9	PEO-2021-057	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN ROQUE, HAGONUY, BULACAN	2,999,985.67	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,987,005.77	May 27, 2021	84CD
10	PEO-2021-058	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAOG, MARILAO, BULACAN	2,574,439.48	Bulacan	RBR BUILDERS AND READY MIX CONCRETE	Cabiao, Nueva Ecija	2,565,003.83	May 27, 2021	60CD
11	PEO-2021-059	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KAPITANGAN, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,990,445.17	May 27, 2021	40CD
12	PEO-2021-060	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CASALAT, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	2,999,997.69	Bulacan	AR.ESBI CONSTRUCTION	Panabingan, San Antonio, Nueva Ecija	2,987,468.46	May 27, 2021	36CD
13	PEO-2021-061	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MATIMBUBONG, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	AR.ESBI CONSTRUCTION	Panabingan, San Antonio, Nueva Ecija	2,986,398.79	May 27, 2021	120CD
14	PEO-2021-062	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BARITAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	2,989,394.57	May 27, 2021	71CD
15	PEO-2021-063	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SACDALAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,888,174.50	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	2,873,279.97	May 27, 2021	71CD
16	PEO-2021-064	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG PAG-ASA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	2,987,064.90	May 27, 2021	42CD
17	PEO-2021-065	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SALACOT, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	2,990,050.59	May 27, 2021	75CD
18	PEO-2021-066	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT POBLACION, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	2,991,657.29	May 27, 2021	91CD
19	PEO-2021-067	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LAMBAKIN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,148,037.60	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	3,136,086.30	May 27, 2021	38CD

20	PEO-2021-068	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BARDIAS, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	2,985,054.53	May 27, 2021	79CD
21	PEO-2021-069	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. RITA BATA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	2,990,118.90	May 27, 2021	4CD
22	PEO-2021-070	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BALAGTAS-BMA, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	2,990,118.90	May 27, 2021	4CD
23	PEO-2021-071	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PULO, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,990,513.58	May 27, 2021	40CD
24	PEO-2021-072	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TALACSAN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	2,971,999.01	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	2,960,842.52	May 27, 2021	4CD
25	PEO-2021-073	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAINGIN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,699,884.37	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,688,109.54	May 27, 2021	70CD
26	PEO-2021-074	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT COMMISSION OF AUDIT COMPOUND, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	17,047,255.92	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	16,980,004.25	May 27, 2021	270CD
27	PEO-2021-075	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. BARBARA E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,538,469.99	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	6,520,087.82	May 27, 2021	120CD
28	PEO-2021-076	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TILAPAYONG E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,398,570.75	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	6,369,897.92	May 27, 2021	167CD
29	PEO-2021-077	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT BATIA E/S, BOCAUE, BULACAN	1,991,446.17	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	1,985,013.38	May 27, 2021	74CD
30	PEO-2021-078	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MATUNGAO E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	7,143,954.29	Bulacan	DON G 227 CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	7,115,007.85	May 27, 2021	200CD

31	PEO-2021-079	PROVISION OF STORAGE FACILITIES FOR USE OF DEPED DIVISION OFFICE AT GEN. GREGORIO H. DEL PILAR INTEGRATED SCHOOL COMPOUND, STA. ANA, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,995,416.81	Bulacan	DON G 227 CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	5,975,012.02	May 27, 2021	50CD
32	PEO-2021-080	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT DR. MANUEL S. TANSINSIN M/S, BALUBAD, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,622,816.55	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	2,612,028.26	May 27, 2021	59CD
33	PEO-2021-081	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT TALIPTIP NHS, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,458,388.27	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	2,448,008.56	May 27, 2021	74CD
34	PEO-2021-082	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT KALAYAKAN E/S, KALAWAKAN, DRT, BULACAN	6,940,378.81	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,915,282.64	May 27, 2021	172CD
35	PEO-2021-083	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT MALIS E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,418,560.06	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,409,997.74	May 27, 2021	83CD
36	PEO-2021-084	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,980,835.27	May 27, 2021	120CD
37	PEO-2021-085	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. RITA E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	7,112,637.65	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	7,080,044.14	May 27, 2021	181CD
38	PEO-2021-087	CONSTRUCTION OF H.E. BUILDING AT TABANG E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	7,369,186.30	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	7,340,375.30	May 27, 2021	97CD
39	PEO-2021-088	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TABING-ILOG E/S, MARILAO, BULACAN	6,637,414.83	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	6,605,065.01	May 27, 2021	171CD
40	PEO-2021-089	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PANDI HEIGHTS E/S, CACARONG MATANDA, PANDI, BULACAN	1,667,364.86	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,660,396.59	May 27, 2021	56CD
41	PEO-2021-090	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT PINALAGDAN E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	1,995,004.95	May 27, 2021	45CD

42	PEO-2021-091	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN ROQUE NHS, PAOMBONG, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel., Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,980,628.37	May 27, 2021	106CD
43	PEO-2021-092	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CALAWITAN E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	6,414,739.26	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	6,385,446.63	May 27, 2021	168CD
44	PEO-2021-094	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BAGONG BARRIO E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	6,478,548.59	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	6,450,193.56	May 27, 2021	168CD
45	PEO-2021-096	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BALAONG H/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,393,639.41	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Puilan, Bulacan	6,365,022.83	May 27, 2021	165CD
46	PEO-2021-097	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN AGUSTIN E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	6,540,283.96	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,510,311.24	May 27, 2021	170CD
47	PEO-2021-098	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DAGAT-DAGATAN E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	6,469,400.19	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,450,626.53	May 27, 2021	168CD
48	PEO-2021-099	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAPANG PAHALANG E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	6,645,846.88	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,620,637.49	May 27, 2021	170CD
49	PEO-2021-100	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TIBIG, BULAKAN, BULACAN	3,922,957.64	Bulacan	MOOG BUILDERS	Village II 2001 Bacolor, Pampanga	3,904,994.05	May 27, 2021	100CD
50	PEO-2021-101	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PEREZ, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	MOOG BUILDERS	Village II 2001 Bacolor, Pampanga	4,976,008.66	May 27, 2021	78CD
51	PEO-2021-102	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF CALUMPIT OLD ROAD, CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Puilan, Bulacan	4,981,004.98	May 27, 2021	64CD
52	PEO-2021-103	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AND RECONSTRUCTION OF DOUBLE-BARREL BOX CULVERT AT SAN RAFAEL IV, CSJDM, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	4,981,983.17	May 27, 2021	68CD

53	PEO-2021-104	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SITIO WAWA, IBA, HAGONOY, BULACAN	2,997,972.99	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	2,987,428.64	May 27, 2021	84CD
54	PEO-2021-105	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN SEBASTIAN, HAGONOY, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,988,001.52	May 27, 2021	72CD
55	PEO-2021-106	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAINGIN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	2,986,414.31	May 27, 2021	51CD
56	PEO-2021-107	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LONGOS, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	2,988,350.50	May 27, 2021	44CD
57	PEO-2021-108	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ABANGAN SUR, MARILAO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,980,532.97	May 27, 2021	80CD
58	PEO-2021-109	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BRIDGE AT LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN	4,663,865.23	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,644,451.72	May 27, 2021	110CD
59	PEO-2021-110	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT POBLACION II, MARILAO, BULACAN	3,295,974.14	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,281,144.40	May 27, 2021	57CD
60	PEO-2021-111	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. ROSA I, MARILAO, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,987,617.72	May 27, 2021	60CD
61	PEO-2021-112	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALIWAS, OBANDO, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,984,000.00	May 27, 2021	104CD
62	PEO-2021-113	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	4,980,000.00	May 27, 2021	96CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**CARINA M. ESPIRITU**  
BAC Secretariat Head

**ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO**  
BAC Chairman